L724 High Bay HO T-5 Occupancy Sensors – Wall or Ceiling Mounted
Assumptions

For this calculation, each occupancy sensor is assumed to control four interior 4-lamp high output (HO) T-5 fixtures with maximum wattage equal to 234 watts per fixture (see description for measure L292).  The location that is modeled is an interior high bay installation over 15 feet, such as a warehouse.  Without the occupancy sensor, high bay light fixtures are assumed to be on during typical operating hours for each market sector.  It is assumed that the lighted area is occupied 50% of the time during typical operating hours, and that the occupancy sensor turns the lights off when the lighted area is not occupied. Typical annual operating hours for each market sector are listed in the table below.
Predominant Market Sectors

Warehouses, Process Industrial, Assembly Industrial.

Noncoincident Demand Reduction
0.468 kW (average):

(0.234 kW per fixture × 4 fixtures × 50% reduction in hours)
Coincident Demand Reduction
0.429 kW for a typical warehouse
(0.468 kW × 1.09 typical warehouse sector demand interactive effects × 0.84 typical warehouse coincident diversity factor).

Energy Savings

1,761 kWh for a typical warehouse
(0.468 × 1.06 typical warehouse energy interactive effects × 3,550 typical warehouse annual operating hours)

Product Life

8 years

Cost

$141. 

2001 DEER Update Study, CCIG-BLC-01, p. 4-52, Xenergy, Oakland, CA.

Incremental Cost

Incremental cost equals the full cost.

Summary

	Market Sector
	Demand
Interactive
Effects
	Energy
Interactive
Effects
	

Coincident
Diversity
Factor
	Annual
Operating
Hours
	Energy
Savings
(kWh)
	Coincident
Peak
Demand
Reduction
(kW)

	Office
	1.25
	1.17
	0.81
	4,000
	2,190
	0.474

	Retail
	1.19
	1.11
	0.88
	4,450
	2,312
	0.490

	College
	1.22
	1.15
	0.68
	3,900
	2,099
	0.388

	School
	1.23
	1.15
	0.42
	2,150
	1,157
	0.242

	Grocery
	1.25
	1.13
	0.81
	5,800
	3,067
	0.474

	Restaurant
	1.26
	1.15
	0.68
	4,600
	2,476
	0.401

	Health Care/Hospital
	1.26
	1.18
	0.74
	4,400
	2,430
	0.436

	Hotel/Motel
	1.14
	1.14
	0.67
	5,500
	2,934
	0.357

	Warehouse
	1.09
	1.06
	0.84
	3,550
	1,761
	0.429

	Process Industrial
	1.02
	1.01
	0.99
	6,650
	3,143
	0.473

	Assembly Industrial
	1.08
	1.04
	0.92
	4,400
	2,142
	0.465

	All Other
	1.13
	1.08
	0.76
	4,500
	2,274
	0.402


LXXX High Bay HID Occupancy Sensors – Digitally Controlled
Technology Description

Digitally controlled passive infrared occupancy sensors are devices that lower lamps to 50% power level when the lighted space is unoccupied.  When the occupancy sensor detects motion, the lamp immediately returns to full brightness.  One digital occupancy sensor is wired to each light fixture.  These occupancy sensors are designed for 175 watt to 1,650 watt metal halide, pulse start, or high pressure sodium lamps.

Technology Picture


[image: image1]
Requirements

Fixtures equipped with a 2 wire MyzerPort can be converted in under 10 minutes by removing the by-pass plug from the fixture and plugging in the dual lives switching controller and sensor.  Fixtures not equipped with a MyzerPort connection can easily be converted by ordering an adapter kit.

Assumptions

For this calculation, each occupancy sensor is assumed to control one interior pulse start metal halide nominal 176 to 400 watt light fixture with average maximum wattage (including ballast) ranging from 272 to 425, averaging about 338 watts per fixture (see description for measures L193, L194, L195, and L196).  The location that is modeled is an interior high bay installation over 15 feet, such as a warehouse.  Without the occupancy sensor, high bay light fixtures are assumed to be on during typical operating hours for each market sector.  It is assumed that the lighted area is occupied 50% of the time during typical operating hours, and that the occupancy sensor lowers lamp power level to 50% when the lighted area is not occupied during typical operating hours. Typical annual operating hours for each market sector are listed in the table below.
Predominant Market Sectors

Warehouses, Process Industrial, Assembly Industrial.

Noncoincident Demand Reduction
0.084 kW (average).  50% power level of an average 176 to 400 watt HID fixture times 50% reduction in hours:
(Average of 0.288, 0.272, 0.366, and 0.425 kW per fixture × 50% power level × 50% reduction in hours)
Coincident Demand Reduction
0.077 kW for a typical warehouse
(0.0844 kW × 1.09 typical warehouse sector demand interactive effect × 0.84 typical warehouse sector coincident diversity factor)

Energy Savings

318 kWh for a typical warehouse
(0.0844 × 1.06 typical warehouse energy interactive effect × 3,550 typical warehouse annual operating hours)

Product Life

15 years

Cost

$200. 
Bill Inman, North Pacific Regional Sales Manager, Hubbell Building Automation, 2014 Leimert Blvd., Oakland, CA, (510) 336-2252.

Incremental Cost

Incremental cost equals the full cost.

Summary

	Market Sector
	Demand
Interactive
Effects
	Energy
Interactive
Effects
	

Coincident
Diversity
Factor
	Annual
Operating
Hours
	Energy
Savings
(kWh)
	Coincident
Peak
Demand
Reduction
(kW)

	Office
	1.25
	1.17
	0.81
	4,000
	395
	0.085

	Retail
	1.19
	1.11
	0.88
	4,450
	417
	0.088

	College
	1.22
	1.15
	0.68
	3,900
	379
	0.070

	School
	1.23
	1.15
	0.42
	2,150
	209
	0.044

	Grocery
	1.25
	1.13
	0.81
	5,800
	553
	0.085

	Restaurant
	1.26
	1.15
	0.68
	4,600
	447
	0.072

	Health Care/Hospital
	1.26
	1.18
	0.74
	4,400
	438
	0.079

	Hotel/Motel
	1.14
	1.14
	0.67
	5,500
	529
	0.064

	Warehouse
	1.09
	1.06
	0.84
	3,550
	318
	0.077

	Process Industrial
	1.02
	1.01
	0.99
	6,650
	567
	0.085

	Assembly Industrial
	1.08
	1.04
	0.92
	4,400
	386
	0.084

	All Other
	1.13
	1.08
	0.76
	4,500
	410
	0.073
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